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Sources: Esri, USGS, NGA, NASA, CGIAR, N Robinson, NCEAS, NLS, OS, NMA, Geodatastyrelsen, Rijkswaterstaat, GSA, Geoland, FEMA, Intermap and the GIS user community
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Fire progression is based on infrared data and acres are calculated using GIS. 
These acreage totals may not match officially reported totals.  
Days where there was no infrared data collected or there was no fire growth are not reflected in the legend or table.

NIMO Portland GIS07/02/18 @ 0645

Date Growth Acres Total Acres
2018-06-02 1567 1567
2018-06-03 679 2246
2018-06-04 147 2392
2018-06-05 531 2923
2018-06-06 1077 4000
2018-06-07 1087 5087
2018-06-08 2073 7161
2018-06-09 1497 8658
2018-06-10 7761 16418
2018-06-11 5096 21514
2018-06-12 1801 23316
2018-06-13 4033 27349
2018-06-14 4641 31990
2018-06-15 877 32867
2018-06-16 1180 34047
2018-06-19 1 34048
2018-06-20 15 34063
2018-06-21 6 34069
2018-06-22 40 34109
2018-06-23 53 34162
2018-06-24 105 34267
2018-06-25 583 34850
2018-06-26 233 35083
2018-06-28 2256 37339
2018-06-29 4178 41516
2018-06-30 5515 47031
2018-07-01 2269 49301
2018-07-02 1767 51068


